

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3388-3389/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 19/08/2003 in MFA 622/2000

of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & ASST. COMMNR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

FREDRICK NORONHA (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With office report)

With

SLP(C) No.5567 of 2004

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No.22000-22003 of 2004

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No. 2647 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) No.6598 of 2005

(With appln. for bringing on record the legal representatives

of deceased petitioner and office report)

Date : 20/02/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)

in SLP 3388-89,22000-22003

& Res. in SLP 5567, 2647

and 6598:

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

in SLP 5567:

Mr. Harish Chandra,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

....2/-

- 2 -

in SLP 2647 and 6598:

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

in SLP 3388-89

Mr. G.V. Chandrashekhar, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

in SLP 22000-22003

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil,Adv.

Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

S.L.P.(C) Nos.3388-3389 and 5567 of 2004:

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Delay condoned.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

S.L.P.(C) Nos.22000-22003 of 2004:

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Delay condoned.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

S.L.P.(C) Nos.2647 and 6598 of 2005:

I.A. No. 3 is allowed.

idavit. Four Six weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit
, if any. weeks' time thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit

Place the matters thereupon.

[Alka Dudeja]

[Om Prakash]

Court Master

Court Master